(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013 End Date: 12/31/2013  County: Nueces
Table 1: Summary Information

Total Number of Formal Referrals 1580
Number of Juveniles Referred (Formal Only) 1059
Total Number of Paper Complaints 358

Table 2: Supervision Workload
Item 1. Juveniles Supervised on Probation

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 205 143
Juveniles 188 133

Item 2. Juveniles Supervised on Deferred Prosecution

110

103

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 107 248
Juveniles 107 245

233

232

Item 3. Juveniles Supervised Prior to Disposition (Conditional Release and Temporary)

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 205 695
Juveniles 192 602

Item 4. Parolees Supervised Under TJJD Contract

692

595

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 0 0
Juveniles 0 0

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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188
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27
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73

73
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013
Table 3: Referrals

County: Nueces

End Date: 12/31/2013
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(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013

End Date: 12/31/2013

Table 4: Detention and Residential Placement

County: Nueces

Alleged Delinquent Behavior

Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir

Felonies Class A & B Misdemeanors Other than Status Only
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Dangerous to Self/Others 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 24 0 29 0 0 0 2 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
Inadequate Supervision 1 0 3 6 44 0 34 23 12 7 1 8 139 2 96 28 12 30 40 11 358 66 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 429
Likely to Abscond 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 7 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11
Previously found Delinquent 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 4 4 1 0 0 14 0 6 3 2 1 2 0 28 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 43
No Parent Guardian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Alleged Delinquent Conduct 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 3 0 0 1 10 0 5 1 0 3 4 0 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Pending Transport to TJJD (formerly TYC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pending Transport to Placement 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Court Order 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 3 1 0 10 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 15 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23

Exclude Weekends
<= 24 Hours 0 0 2 2 36 0 15 10 12 3 2 5 87 0 73 20 7 20 28 6 241 15 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 260
> 24 hours and <= 10 days 0 0 0 1 20 0 11 10 6 5 0 57 1 50 9 4 11 15 150 43 1 0 0 0 0 194
> 10 days 14 0 16 11 5 0 2 57 14 7 4 4 9 100 34 0 0 0 0 137
Include Weekends
<= 24 Hours 30 0 13 10 12 1 2 4 76 61 18 6 17 25 208 11 0 1 0 0 223
> 24 hours and <= 10 days 13 0 6 2 1 3 0 3 29 33 6 2 10 10 94 15 0 0 0 0 109
> 10 days 27 0 23 19 9 9 0 4 96 43 12 7 8 17 189 66 0 0 0 0 259
Residential Placement Cases*

Emergency Shelter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Secure 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
Secure Correctional 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 12 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
Non-Judicial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Non-Secure and Secure Correction Placement offenses are based on primary disposition offenses (DOI); Emergency Shelter and Non-Judicial Placement offenses are based on primary intake offenses (10I).

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013

County: Nueces

End Date: 12/31/2013

Table 5: All Referral Dispositions
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013

County: Nueces

End Date: 12/31/2013

Table 6: Paper Complaints and Resulting Action Taken
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(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013 End Date: 12/31/2013  County: Summary
Table 1: Summary Information

Total Number of Formal Referrals 1580
Number of Juveniles Referred (Formal Only) 1059
Total Number of Paper Complaints 358

Table 2: Supervision Workload
Item 1. Juveniles Supervised on Probation

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 205 143
Juveniles 188 133

Item 2. Juveniles Supervised on Deferred Prosecution

110

103

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 107 248
Juveniles 107 245

233

232

Item 3. Juveniles Supervised Prior to Disposition (Conditional Release and Temporary)

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 205 695
Juveniles 192 602

Item 4. Parolees Supervised Under TJJD Contract

692

595

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 0 0
Juveniles 0 0

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013
Table 3: Referrals

County: Summary

End Date: 12/31/2013
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(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013 End Date: 12/31/2013  County: Summary
Table 4: Detention and Residential Placement

Alleged Delinquent Behavior Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir
Felonies Class A & B Misdemeanors Status Only Other than Status Only
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Dangerous to Self/Others 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 24 0 29 0 0 0 2 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
Inadequate Supervision 1 0 3 6 44 0 34 23 12 7 1 8 139 2 96 28 12 30 40 11 358 66 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 429
Likely to Abscond 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 7 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11
Previously found Delinquent 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 4 4 1 0 0 14 0 6 3 2 1 2 0 28 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 43
No Parent Guardian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Alleged Delinquent Conduct 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 3 0 0 1 10 0 5 1 0 3 4 0 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Pending Transport to TJJD (formerly TYC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pending Transport to Placement 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Court Order 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 3 1 0 10 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 15 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23

Exclude Weekends
<= 24 Hours 0 0 2 2 36 0 15 10 12 3 2 5 87 0 73 20 7 20 28 6 241 15 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 260
> 24 hours and <= 10 days 20 0 11 10 6 5 0 57 1 50 9 4 11 15 3 150 43 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 194
> 10 days 1 0 1 3 14 0 16 11 5 0 2 57 1 14 7 4 4 9 4 100 34 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 137
Include Weekends
<= 24 Hours 0 0 2 2 30 0 13 10 12 1 2 4 76 0 61 18 6 17 25 5 208 11 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 223
> 24 hours and <= 10 days 0 0 0 1 13 0 6 2 1 3 0 3 29 1 33 6 2 10 10 3 94 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109
> 10 days 1 0 1 3 27 0 23 19 9 9 0 4 96 1 43 12 7 8 17 5 189 66 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 259
Residential Placement Cases*

Emergency Shelter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Secure 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 6 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
Secure Correctional 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 12 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
Non-Judicial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Non-Secure and Secure Correction Placement offenses are based on primary disposition offenses (DOI); Emergency Shelter and Non-Judicial Placement offenses are based on primary intake offenses (10I).

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013

County: Summary

End Date: 12/31/2013

Table 5: All Referral Dispositions
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Auadoid

Status Only

uoisindx3
np3 v

Aemeuny

Aouenu

19pI0
1IN0 4O UOREJOIA

32 174

35

28

13

33 194

70

Alleged Delinquent Behavior

wanbulaq [eloL

ajensibe
10 1[dwsiuod

Class A & B Misdemeanors

‘PSIN JAYIO

sasuayo bnig

Auadoud 18yio

yayL

SApNeSSY

sasuayO uodeapn

143 22 153 97 79 533

33

32
110

12

27

56
208

18
112

15

23

11

140

11

42

106

11 10 21 24

23

1235

178 63 217 156 88

6 279

Felonies

Auoja4 eoL

Auoje4 18Yy10

sasuayQ uodeapn

sasuayo bnig

Auadoid 18yio

¥ayL

Arelbing

1UBIOIA JaUI0

SApNeSSY

K1aqqoy

jnessy
[enxas

SpIoOWOH
paydwany

9pIo0OWOH

62

17

12

19
64

14

12

64

13 10

20

12

248

21

33 37 18

57

44

12

21

Dism/Withdraw (Dept)
Supv Caution (Dept)

Deferred Pros (Dept)

No Prob Cause (Pros)

Refused

Non-Suited

Supv Caution (Pros)

Deferred Pros (Pros)
Dismissed (Court)

Not Guilty

Adjudicated / No Disp

Supv Caution (Court)
Deferred Pros (Court)

Adjudicated Prob
Deter Sent Prob

Modf / Extd Prob
Indeter Commit

Concurrent to TJJD

Deter Commit
Cert as Adult
Consolidated

Transfer / No Disposition
Total Dispositions
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:03 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2013

County: Summary

End Date: 12/31/2013

Table 6: Paper Complaints and Resulting Action Taken

"S'N'I'D % bulea
[e101 pueID

17
360

306

70

159
218

372

Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir

SNID [eloL

14
324

276

62

132
206

337

Other than Status Only

'S'N'I"D 18y10

SISUBYO X3S

sme Jonbi

sbnig

1onpuo)
Apspiosig

(yayL sem)
Auadoid

Status Only

uois|ndx3g
npa v

Kemeuny

AKouenu)

19pI0
1N0D 4O UoRejoIA

14 309 0

0

13 262 0

0

61

0

5 200

0

14 322 0

0

Alleged Delinquent Behavior

wianbuiaq feloL

aensibey
10 1dwsuod

Class A & B Misdemeanors

‘PSIN 18410

sasuayo brnug

Auadoid 18410

yayL

aAnNessy

sasuayO uodeapy

35

30

27

11

34

Felonies

Auojad [eloL

Auojad 18y10

sasuayO uodeapy

sasuayo brnug

Aadoid 18410

HayL

Are|bing

1UB[OIA J3UI0

aAnNessy

Kiagqoy

ynessy
[enxas

9pPIOOWOH
paydwany

SpIJOWOH

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian or Pacific Islander

Black

White

Unknown
Hispanic

Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Male

Female

PA Outcomes

Closed as Paper Complaint - No Intake
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